

## CENTRE FOR PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT NIILM UNIVERSITY, KAITHAL, HARYANA-136027



e-mail: cpd@niilmuniversity.ac.in | Website: www.niilmuniversity.ac.in

Circular NO. NIILM/CPD/2025/. ....

Date: 10/03/2121-

All Deans of the Schools

All HoDs of the Departments

Sub: Workshop on Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) & Patent, Designs filing reg.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

IPR Cell & Centre for Professional Development (CPD), NIILM University Kaithal Haryana India, in collaboration with **RGNIIPM**, **Government of India**, **Nagpur**, Under National Intellectual Property Awareness Mission, is organizing Workshop on Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) & Patent, Designs filing on March 20, 2025, in online mode. There is no registration fee, all participants will get an e-certificate of participation.

All Deans and HoDs are requested to encourage the participation of their respective school/ department faculty members, students, research scholars, and other stakeholders in the workshop. Your cooperation and support are highly appreciated. For registration and other details, please read the attached brochure.

For any queries, please contact Dr Rajiv Pal, Coordinator, IPR Cell.

Dr Sandeep Kumar

Director: CPD Centre for Professional Development NILM University, Kaithal -136027. India



# NIILM University, Kaithal, Haryana

IPR Cell & Centre for Professional Development in association with

# RGNIIPM, Government of India, Nagpur

(Under National Intellectual Property Awareness Mission) Organizing Workshop on

Intellectual Property Rights (IPR) & Patent, Designs filing

Who can attend: Any students of under graduate, PG, faculty and professionals from any educational organization.

No fees to attend the program-E-Certificates will be given to all participants who attend the program.

### **Registration Link:**

https://forms.gle/YcqNPFPfz2g7599x8



11:30 am - 12:30 pm

**REGISTER NOW** 



#### CHIEF PATRON



**Prof. (Dr) Shamim Ahmed** Vice Chancellor, NIILM University

#### **KEYNOTE SPEAKER**



**Sh. Kumar Raju** Assistant Controller of Patents & Designs at RGNIIPM, Nagpur, Patent Office, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Govt of India

### FOR ANY QUERY, PLEASE CONTACT

- Dr Rajiv Pal, Coordinator, IPR Cell, NIILM University Kaithal
- Dr Sandeep Kumar, Director, R&D Cell, NIILM University Kaithal

9 Km Milestone, NH- 152, Ambala Road, Kaithal (136027), Haryana - India